## **NEWS RELEASE**

ASATSU-DK INC. Office of Corporate Communications 1-23-1 Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-6312, Japan Tel +81-3-6830-3855 Fax +81-3-5253-6456 www.adk.jp



May 12, 2015

Shinichi Ueno
President and Group CEO
ASATSU-DK INC.

## ADK wins the Gold at the One Show 2015

ADK (ASATSU-DK, President & Group CEO; Shinichi Ueno, Head Office; Minato-ku, Tokyo) announces that it won the Gold in One Show Design Category (Experiences: Indoor Spaces)

One Show is the one of the three major advertising awards as well as Cannes, CLIO and well known for the awards given to the outstanding creators and creative works judged by each country's renowned creators.

The details of the award given are as follows;

One Show Design Category (Experiences: Indoor Spaces) <Gold>

Advertiser: CITIZEN WATCH CO.,LTD

Title: LIGHT is TIME

Contact: Yuri Hirao

Office of Corporate Communications

ASATSU-DK INC.

Email: adkpr@adk.jp

Tel: +81-3-6830-3855